
General $713,367

Capital Outlay $1,210,221

Special Education $399,908

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $0.909

Bond Redemption $0.565

Capital Outlay $0.837

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$685,113

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$685,113Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $413,407,592

Owner Occupied $49,901,527

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $33,490,312

Total $496,799,431

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

17.3

21.7%

22.1

$46,092Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 166.877

9-12 43.407

173.988

46.878

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 222.887 234.307

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 241

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 41

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 14.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

10

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 422

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 227

Educational Funds $12,263

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 227.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

35

2021-2022 Profile of Langford Area School District 45-5

Home County: Marshall

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 12.603 13.441

206 Chestnut St, Langford, SD  57454

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,551

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $264,830

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,349,462

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$367,909

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $106,690

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,084,307

County $9,642

State $738,832

Federal $225,774

Total $2,058,556

$522,371

$0

$0

$0

$407,109

$0

$0

$1,596

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$522,371 $408,705

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$66,193

$225,058

$163,700

$6,776

$267

$1,799

$63,060

$1,428

$0

$0

$0

$8,681

$0

$8,067

$0

$0

$298,561

$0

$0

$67,503

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$94,035 $726 $0

$0 $0 $0

$274,527 $228,739 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,195,380

$0

$0

$51,739

$143,667

$54,411

$0

$58,936

$72,641

$64,304

$0

$0

$0

$56,882

$323,871

$0

$0

$14,162

$58,333

$20,329

$0

$15,090

$9,200

$13,381

$0

$0

$0

$7,663

$131,027

$0

$0

$0

$20,066

$12,053

$0

$321,067

$38,854

$53,613

$0

$0

$0

$30,353

$111,915

$0

$0

$69

$2,464

$5,438

$0

$37,612

$40,550

$64,559

$0

$0

$0

$7,899

$21,562

$0

$0

$431

$1,799

$726

$0

$49,150

$57,578

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,909

$1,119

$0

$0

$60

$8,595

$1,804

$0

$21,412

$7,936

$3,560

$0

$0

$264,830

$3,665

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Langford Area School District 45-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$219,538 $191,211

$2,286,441 $372,203 $375,976Total Expenditures

$1,697,960 $462,030 $607,033 $270,504 $140,154 $312,981


