as of 12/27/2022

## 2021-2022 Profile of Langford Area School District 45-5

206 Chestnut St, Langford, SD 57454

Home County: Marshall Area in Square Miles: 422

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	241
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	227
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	227.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	41
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	35
% Special Needs Students*	14.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	35.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.9
Number of Graduates	10

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

#### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,092
Avg Years of Experience	17.3
% with Advanced Degrees	21.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	22.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

### American College Test (ACT) \*

. ,	
English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	7

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,551

#### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	12.603	13.441
KG-8	166.877	173.988
9-12	43.407	46.878
Total	222.887	234.307

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$12,263

#### **State Aid Funding**

<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$685,113
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$685,113

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### te Ala Funding

General	\$713,367
Capital Outlay	\$1,210,221
Special Education	\$399,908
Impact Aid	

**Ending Fund Balance** 

# 2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$496,799,431
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$33,490,312
Owner Occupied	\$49,901,527
Agricultural	\$413,407,592

# 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$0.909
Capital Outlay	\$0.837
Bond Redemption	\$0.565

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

## **Revenue by Fund**

#### **Other Fund Data**

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Re
Local	\$1,084,307	\$522,371	\$407,109	Impact Aid	
County	\$9,642	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$2
State	\$738,832	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$225,774	\$0	\$1,596	Food Service	\$219
Total	\$2,058,556	\$522,371	\$408,705	Other Enterprise	

## **Expenditure by Fund**

_			
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$1,349,462	\$67,503	\$367,909
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$66,193	\$267	\$0
Administration Services	\$225,058	\$1,799	\$8,067
Fiscal Services	\$94,035	\$726	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$274,527	\$228,739	\$0
Transportation Services	\$163,700	\$63,060	\$0
Other Support Services	\$6,776	\$1,428	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$106,690	\$8,681	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$2,286,441	\$372,203	\$375,976

## **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,195,380	\$323,871	\$131,027	\$111,915	\$21,562	\$1,119
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$51,739	\$14,162	\$0	\$69	\$431	\$60
Administration Services	\$143,667	\$58,333	\$20,066	\$2,464	\$1,799	\$8,595
Fiscal Services	\$54,411	\$20,329	\$12,053	\$5,438	\$726	\$1,804
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$58,936	\$15,090	\$321,067	\$37,612	\$49,150	\$21,412
Transportation Services	\$72,641	\$9,200	\$38,854	\$40,550	\$57,578	\$7,936
Other Support Services	\$64,304	\$13,381	\$53,613	\$64,559	\$0	\$3,560
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$264,830
Co-Curricular	\$56,882	\$7,663	\$30,353	\$7,899	\$8,909	\$3,665
Total Expenditures	\$1,697,960	\$462,030	\$607,033	\$270,504	\$140,154	\$312,981

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.